
SENATOR LYNDO N B . JOHNSO N 
DAILY DIAR Y 

Biltmore Hotel , Lo s Angeles , Cal . 
The Senato r bega n hi s da y a t (place ) 

Day Saturda y 

Date. 
July 9 , 196 0 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
17a 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

25 

Selected names should be underscored. 

Time 

8:30a 
9:30a 
10:00a 
10:15a 
10:30a 

10:45a 
10:55a 
11:00a 
11:10a 
11:15a 
11:45a 
12:30p 
12:45p 
1:45p 
1:50p 
1:55p 
2:00p 
2:15p 
2:20p 
2:30p 
2:45p 
3:40p 
5:30p 
6:30p 
7:00p 

7:30p 

Telephone 
f o r t 

Lo 

t 
t 
f 

t 

t 

t 

LD 

Activity (includ e visite d by) * 

See not e o n vers o 
Breakfast wit h Clin t McKinnon  (L A Heral d Examiner ) i n suit e 
Mike Pendergast
Earl Cock e 
Sen Eastlan d 
Gov. Ros s Barnet t (tol d Senato r h e couldn' t suppor t hi m o n firs t ballot , tha t LBJ  ha d 

said i n hi s politica l philosoph y reprinte d i n Readers ' Diges t tha t h e wa s a  libera l 
and a  conservative . Barnet t didn' t lik e th e us e o f th e wor d "liberal" . 

Sen Clement s an d Bobb y 
Stan McCutcheo n 
Bill Doughert y 
Mark Boye r &  John Flore s 
Dan Daniel ; Mac k Cheatham ; Rob t Jackso n 
Sen Smathers ; Go v Collins ; Farri s Bryant ; Wendel l Jarrar d 
Omar Burleson , Gov . Ros s Barnet t 
Sen Eastlan d 
Gov. McFarlan d 
John Holto n 
Eddie Adam s an d Mauric e Templema n (Ne w York ) 
Mike Pendergas t 
Jim Griffi n an d Illinoi s delegatio n 
Charles Skille n an d Mr . Pruit t (Indiana ) 
Mr. an d Mrs . Masse y (Indiana ) 
Pendergast, E d Weisl , Carmin e DeSapi o 
made NB C t v tap e fo r showin g tonigh t 
George Meany , And y Biemiller , Speaker , Georg e Reed y 
cocktail part y fo r Nort h Carolin a delegation ; Statle r Hote l roo m 771 7 
Home o f Mari o Klinko , 71 6 Renter , LA ; receptio n honorin g LB J an d Cong . Anfuso ; 

NY delegatio n invited . 
reception give n b y M r &  Mrs. Jule s Stei n a t 133 0 Angel o Drive , Beverl y Hill s 

Expenditure 
Code 

SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AN D COD E Pag e No . 



TELEPHONE CODE : f  -  fro m 
t -  t o 
Lo -  Loca l 
LD -  Lon g Distanc e 

EXPENDITURE CODE : 

A -  Automobil e C P -  Commercia l Plan e 
C -  Ca b R  -  Restauran t 
E -  Entertainmen t T  -  Tip s 
SP -  Specia l Plan e R R -  Trai n 

Notes concernin g th e Senator' s Activit y 
Senator Johnso n sai d earl y thi s morning , "I t i s al l ove r with . I t i s goin g t o b e 
Kennedy b y a  landslide. " I  too k thi s t o b e hi s feelin g a s a  resul t o f hi s 
meetings wit h Meyne r an d Humphre y th e nigh t before . 

Note: George Meany made a statement; picked up by 

the Press and released this a.m. - Johnson not 
acceptable to Labor? TRAVEL ACTIVIT Y 

Diary 
Entry 

No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place ) 

* I f C P giv e fligh t number, if SP give owner. 
** Me t by , Meetings , Activity, etc. 

Mode o f 
Travel* Accompanied b y Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 


