DAILY DIARY

The Senator began his day at (place)_

Biltmore Hotel, Los Angeles, Cal.

Day Saturday

July 9, 1960

Entry	Time	Telephone f or t					
No.				Activity (include visited by)*			
	ļ	Lo	ΓD				
	1			See note on verso			
1	8:30a			Breakfast with Clint McKinnson (LA Herald Examiner) in suite			
2	9:30a	t		Mike Pendergrast			
3	10:00a	t		Earl Cocke			
4	10:15a	f		Sen Eastland			
5	10:30a	t		Gov. Ross Barnett (told Senator he couldn't support him on first ballot, that LB had			
				said in his political philosophy reprinted in Readers' Digest that he was a liberal			
				and a conservative. Barnett didn't like the use of the word "liberal".			
6	10:45a			Sen Clements and Bobby			
7	10:55a			Stan McCutcheon			
8	11:00a	t		Bill Dougherty			
9	11:10a			Mark Boyer & John Flores			
10	11:15a			Dan Daniel; Mack Cheatham; Robt Jackson			
11	11:45a			Sen Smathers; Gov Collins; Farris Bryant; Wendell Jarrard			
12	12:30p			Omar Burleson, Gov. Ross Barnett			
13	12:45p			Sen Eastland			
14	1:45p			Gov. McFarland			
15	1:50p	t		John Holton			
16	1:55p			Eddie Adams and Maurice Templeman (New York)			
17	2:00p			Mike Pendergast	,		
	2:15p			Jim Griffin and Illinois delegation			
18	2:20p			Charles Skillen and Mr. Pruitt (Indiana)			
19	2:30p			Mr. and Mrs. MMassey (Indiana)			
	2:45p			Pendergast, Ed Weisl, Carmine DeSapio			
21	3:40p			made NBC tv taple for showing tonight			
22	5:30p			George Meany, Andy Biemiller, Speaker, George Reedy			
23	6:30p		1	cocktail party for North Carolina delegation; Statler Hotel room 7717			
24	7:00p			Home of Mario Klinko, 716 Kenter, LA; reception honoring LBJ and Cong. Anfuso; NY delegation invited.			
25	7:30p			reception given by Mr & Mrs. Jules Stein at 1330 Angelo Drive, Bverly Hills			
	1						

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity

Senator Johnson said early this morning, "It is all over with. It is going to be Kennedy by a landslide." I took this to be his feeling as a result of his meetings with Meyner and Humphrey the night before.

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment

T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

Mile = Good Mileny made a Atolin out, picked of the Fre Cheel and halffred this are the about the

TRAVEL ACTIVITY											
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**				

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.